
Type of bivouac: B=Border, C=Campsite, G=Gas-station, P=Park, W=Wild camp, Bush camp
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001-01-Seyðisfjörður# 0 195 300 mardi 1 juin 2021 1 01-bivouac-route-951 N 65° 17,028' W 13° 58,485' W 194 899 0 0
004-02-Egilsstadir# 28 195 328 mercredi 2 juin 2021 2 02-bivouac-road-94 N 65° 31,202' W 13° 47,932' W 195 008 109 109
006-04-Borgarfjörður eystri# 71 195 399 jeudi 3 juin 2021 3 03-bivouac-road-85 N 65° 38,344' W 15° 13,344' W 195 189 181 290
006-04-Borgarfjörður eystri# 5 195 404 vendredi 4 juin 2021 4 04-bivouac-Lambanes N 66° 15,863' W 15° 10,318' W 195 300 111 401
011-06-Vopnafjörður# 228 195 632 samedi 5 juin 2021 5 05-bivouac-Lambanes N 66° 15,863' W 15° 10,318' W 195 399 99 500
014-09-Raufarhöfn# 140 195 772 dimanche 6 juin 2021 6 06-bivouac-Raufarhöfn N 66° 27,637' W 15° 57,665' W 195 481 82 582
019-01-Ásbyrgi# 90 195 862 lundi 7 juin 2021 7 07-bivouac-Katastadir N 66° 16,205' W 16° 24,526' W 195 552 71 653
028-11-Ásbyrgi# 134 195 996 mardi 8 juin 2021 8 08-bivouac-junction N 65° 37,552' W 16° 10,643' W 195 639 87 740
034-07-Askja# 165 196 161 mercredi 9 juin 2021 9 09-bivouac-Vesturdalur N 65° 56,465' W 16° 32,887' W 195 746 107 847
036-05-Sigurðarskáli# 73 196 234 jeudi 10 juin 2021 10 10-bivouac-R1/905 N 65° 21,015' W 15° 50,496' W 195 837 91 938

039-Junction-R1 106 196 340 vendredi 11 juin 2021 11 11-bivouac-Reykjahlid N 65° 38,560' W 16° 54,423' W 195 934 97 1 035
040-12-Reykjahlíð# 74 196 414 samedi 12 juin 2021 12 12-bivouac-Reykjahlid N 65° 37,166' W 16° 55,097' W 196 013 79 1 114
044-12-Reykjahlíð# 33 196 447 dimanche 13 juin 2021 13 13-bivouac-parking N 65° 41,671' W 17° 01,731' W 196 052 39 1 153
049-26-Gardur# 20 196 467 lundi 14 juin 2021 14 14-bivouac-Husavik N 66° 02,396' W 17° 20,572' W 196 165 113 1 266
054-29-parking# 26 196 493 mardi 15 juin 2021 15 15-bivouac-route-85 N 66° 10,760' W 16° 59,387' W 196 194 29 1 295

055-NI-07-Husavik# 46 196 539 mercredi 16 juin 2021 16 16-bivouac-Aldeyjarfoss N 65° 21,858' W 17° 20,437' W 196 306 112 1 407
057-NI-05-Godafoss#** 90 196 629 jeudi 17 juin 2021 17 17-bivouac-Akureyri N 65° 41,010' W 18° 05,132' W 196 381 75 1 482
058-NI-03-Akureyri#** 115 196 744 vendredi 18 juin 2021 18 18-bivouac-Akureyri N 65° 41,010' W 18° 05,132' W 196 384 3 1 485
058-NI-03-Akureyri#** 0 196 744 samedi 19 juin 2021 19 19-bivouac-Dalvik N 65° 56,975' W 18° 29,438' W 196 445 61 1 546
059-40-Dalvik# 44 196 788 dimanche 20 juin 2021 20 20-bivouac-Dalvik N 65° 56,975' W 18° 29,438' W 196 454 9 1 555
059-40-Dalvik# 0 196 788 lundi 21 juin 2021 21 21-bivouac-Dalvik N 65° 56,975' W 18° 29,438' W 196 464 10 1 565
059-40-Dalvik# 0 196 788 mardi 22 juin 2021 22 22-bivouac-Olafsfjördur N 66° 05,055' W 18° 36,383' W 196 488 24 1 589
063-43-Rett# 60 196 848 mercredi 23 juin 2021 23 23-bivouac-Siglufjördur N 66° 11,179' W 18° 55,638' W 196 512 24 1 613
065-45-Sauðárkrókur# 72 196 920 jeudi 24 juin 2021 24 24-bivouac-Sauðárkrókur N 65° 43,933' W 19° 27,714' W 196 690 178 1 791
068-02-Hunaver# 47 196 967 vendredi 25 juin 2021 25 25-bivouac-Hveravellir N 64° 51,984' W 19° 33,198' W 196 844 154 1 945
072-06-Abudir# 132 197 099 samedi 26 juin 2021 26 26-bivouac-Sauðárkrókur N 65° 43,933' W 19° 27,714' W 196 985 141 2 086
072-06-Abudir# 0 197 099 dimanche 27 juin 2021 27 27-bivouac-Saudarkrokur N 65° 43,933' W 19° 27,714' W 197 008 23 2 109
073-09-Blöndduos# 151 197 250 lundi 28 juin 2021 28 28-bivouac-Mulaey N 66° 05,912' W 20° 15,697' W 197 107 99 2 208
075-NI-00-Hvitserkur-POI#**** 75 197 325 mardi 29 juin 2021 29 29-bivouac-Kroksbjarg N 65° 57,386' W 20° 23,316' W 197 129 22 2 230
080-56-Staðarskáli#?? 84 197 409 mercredi 30 juin 2021 30 30-bivouac-Hindiksvik N 65° 40,547' W 20° 41,149' W 197 248 119 2 349

Security day 0 197 409 jeudi 1 juillet 2021 31 31-bivouac-Bergsstadir N 65° 34,322' W 20° 55,765' W 197 282 34 2 383

Security day 0 197 409 vendredi 2 juillet 2021 32 32-bivouac-Laxardalur N 65° 15,711' W 21° 08,944' W 197 352 70 2 453

2 109 2 109 2 453 2 453 2 453

Drangsnes# 143 197 552 samedi 3 juillet 2021 33 33-bivouac-Heydaisa N 65° 38,362' W 21° 29,990' W 197 462 110 2 563
Norðurfjörður# 97 197 649 dimanche 4 juillet 2021 34 34-bivouac-Drangsnes N 65° 42,742' W 21° 23,904' W 197 519 57 2 620
Norðurfjörður# 0 197 649 lundi 5 juillet 2021 35 35-Bivouac-Nordurfjördur N 66° 02,993' W 21° 32,338' W 197 620 101 2 721
Ogur# 194 197 843 mardi 6 juillet 2021 36 36-bivouac-Hölmavik N 65° 46,133' W 21° 47,563' W 197 730 110 2 831
Isafjörður# 110 197 953 mercredi 7 juillet 2021 37 37-bivouac-Heydalur N 65° 51,126' W 22° 38,703' W 197 840 110 2 941
Isafjörður# 0 197 953 jeudi 8 juillet 2021 38 38-bivouac-Isafjnördur N 66° 04,413' W 23° 07,314' W 197 972 132 3 073
Þingeyri# 173 198 126 vendredi 9 juillet 2021 39 39-bivouac-Meiribakki N 66° 10,904' W 23° 28,534' W 198 007 35 3 108
Bíldudalur# 87 198 213 samedi 10 juillet 2021 40 40-Bivouac-Stadur N 66° 07,233' W 23° 33,997' W 198 057 50 3 158
Bíldudalur# 0 198 213 dimanche 11 juillet 2021 41 41-bivouac-Svalvogar N 65° 53,600' W 23° 45,251' W 198 173 116 3 274
Brunnar# 136 198 349 lundi 12 juillet 2021 42 42-bivouac-Jonsson N 65° 47,034' W 23° 57,903' W 198 321 148 3 422
Brunnar# (Latrabjarg) 0 198 349 mardi 13 juillet 2021 43 43-bivouac-Talknafjördur N 65° 38,881' W 23° 53,689' W 198 411 90 3 512
Brunnar# (Latrabjarg) 0 198 349 mercredi 14 juillet 2021 44 44-bivouac-Breidavik N 65° 32,983' W 24° 21,106' C 198 501 90 3 602
Brunnar# (Latrabjarg) 70 198 419 jeudi 15 juillet 2021 45 45-bivouac-crossroad N 65° 28,502' W 23° 57,180' W 198 549 48 3 650
Flókalundur# 48 198 467 vendredi 16 juillet 2021 46 46-bivouac-Route 60 N 65° 35,525' W 22° 57,723' W 198 639 90 3 740
Efri Brunná# 169 198 636 samedi 17 juillet 2021 47 47-bivouac-Reykholar N 65° 25,937' W 22° 12,257' W 198 752 113 3 853
Efri Brunná# 0 198 636 dimanche 18 juillet 2021 48 48-bivouac Budardalur N 65° 06,633' W 21° 46,358' W 198 886 134 3 987

1 227 1 227 1 534 1 534 1 534

24-Stykkishólmur# 124 198 760 lundi 19 juillet 2021 49 49-bivouac-Stykkisholmur N 65° 04,699' W 22° 43,340' W 198 977 91 4 078

33-Old Viking Village# 113 198 873 mardi 20 juillet 2021 50 50-bivouac-Ólafsvík N 64° 53,524' W 23° 41,566' C 199 064 87 4 165

36-Hellnar# 28 198 901 mercredi 21 juillet 2021 51 51-bivouac-Arnarstapi N 64° 46,083' W 23° 38,076' C 199 153 89 4 254

24-Snaefellsjokull# 15 198 916 jeudi 22 juillet 2021 52 52-bivouac-Budakirkja N 64° 49,315' W 23° 23,096' W 199 209 56 4 310

42-Borg á Mýrum# 130 199 046 vendredi 23 juillet 2021 53 53-bivouac-Hraunsmuli N 64° 49,276' W 23° 10,949' W 199 280 71 4 381

92 199 138 samedi 24 juillet 2021 54 54-bivouac-Borgarnes N 64° 33,559' W 21° 54,083' W 199 394 114 4 495
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Sailing from Faroe Islands

North Iceland

Westfjords Iceland

West Iceland

 Arctic circle  N 66°, https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Arctic_Circle
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Sailing from Faroe Islands0 199 138 dimanche 25 juillet 2021 55 55-bivouac-Reykjavik-MB N 64° 07,497' W 21° 46,922' W 199 485 91 4 586
502 502 599 599 599

002-01-Reykjavik# 0 199 138 lundi 26 juillet 2021 56 56-bivouac-Reykjavik-camp N 64° 08,775' W 21° 52,583' C 199 505 20 4 606
002-01-Reykjavik# 3 199 141 mardi 27 juillet 2021 57 57-bivouac-Reykjavik-camp N 64° 08,775' W 21° 52,583' C 199 536 31 4 637
005-03-Fossatun# 112 199 253 mercredi 28 juillet 2021 58 58-bivouac-Grund N 64° 32,304' W 21° 36,961' W 199 638 102 4 739
009-06-Reykholt# 74 199 327 jeudi 29 juillet 2021 59 59-bivouac-Reykholt N 64° 39,747' W 21° 24,249' W 199 731 93 4 832
014-11-Surtshellir# 47 199 374 vendredi 30 juillet 2021 60 60-bivouac-Nordlingafljot N 64° 44,918' W 20° 46,953' W 199 789 58 4 890
019-SW03-Thingvellir-P1#** 82 199 456 samedi 31 juillet 2021 61 61-bivouac-Brunnavatn N 64° 26,057' W 20° 58,258' W 199 849 60 4 950
022-SW10-2-Crater-Graenavatn#** 125 199 581 dimanche 1 août 2021 62 62-bivouac-Bildsfell N 64° 03,947' W 20° 58,723' W 199 922 73 5 023
025-SW04-Laugarvatn#** 111 199 692 lundi 2 août 2021 63 63-bivouac-Herdisarvik N 63° 52,058' W 21° 48,107' W 200 034 112 5 135
029-SW07-2-Gullfoss-inf#** 40 199 732 mardi 3 août 2021 64 64-bivouac-Apavatn N 64° 09,855' W 20° 42,323' W 200 189 155 5 290
032-22-Þjórsárdalur# 79 199 811 mercredi 4 août 2021 65 65-bivouac-Sanda-river N 64° 24,197' W 20° 03,158' W 200 248 59 5 349
036-26-Haifoss# 27 199 838 jeudi 5 août 2021 66 66-bivouac-route-26 N 64° 10,741' W 19° 24,581' W 200 382 134 5 483
043-CH05-Landmannalaugar#** 131 199 969 vendredi 6 août 2021 67 67-bivouac-Stora-river N 64° 09,854' W 18° 47,237' W 200 439 57 5 540
047-CH04-Hekla# (4WD) 79 200 048 samedi 7 août 2021 68 68-bivouac-Jökuldalakvisl N 63° 58,825' W 18° 52,737' W 200 506 67 5 607
049-35-Landeyjahöfn# 85 200 133 dimanche 8 août 2021 69 69-bivouac-Hvolsvöllur N 63° 45,148' W 20° 14,190' W 200 663 157 5 764

with my camper

049-35-Landeyjahöfn# 0 200 133 lundi 9 août 2021 70 70-bivouac-Landeyjahöfn N 63° 31,846' W 20° 07,233' W 200 694 31 5 795
052-SC03-1-Skogafoss#** 71 200 204 mardi 10 août 2021 71 71-bivouac-Breidibakki, Heimaey N 63° 24,794' W 20° 17,293' W 200 724 30 5 825
056-SC05-Vik#** 59 200 263 mercredi 11 août 2021 72 72-bivouac-Breidibakki, Heimaey N 63° 24,794' W 20° 17,293' W 200 748 24 5 849

jeudi 12 août 2021 73 73-bivouac-Þorsmörk N 63° 40,883' W 19° 30,625' W 200 797 49 5 898

vendredi 13 août 2021 74 74-bivouac-Klifandi-rest-area N 63° 27,684' W 19° 13,733' W 200 874 77 5 975

samedi 14 août 2021 75 75-bivouac-Klifandi-rest-area N 63° 27,686' W 19° 13,739' W 200 944 70 6 045

dimanche 15 août 2021 76 76-bivouac-Vik-parking N 63° 25,017' W 19° 00,579' W 200 962 18 6 063

1125 1 125 1 477 1 477 1 477

004-CH10-1-Ofaerfoss#?? 113 200 376 lundi 16 août 2021 77 77-bivouac-park route 208 N 63° 55,065' W 18° 36,133' W 201 117 155 6 218
005-CH10-2-gouffre Eldgja# ?? 19 200 395 mardi 17 août 2021 78 78-bivouac-route 206 N 63° 50,445' W 18° 13,180' W 201 262 145 6 363
007-2-CH12-Holaskjol#** 69 200 464 mercredi 18 août 2021 79 79-bivouac Fossalar-river N 63° 51,091' W 17° 50,568' W 201 294 32 6 395
011-SC07-Kirkjugolf# 86 200 550 jeudi 19 août 2021 80 80-bivouac-Fell N 64° 07,257' W 16° 04,279' W 201 416 122 6 517
016-12-Glacier car park# 73 200 623 vendredi 20 août 2021 81 81-bivouac-Höfn N 64° 15,267' W 15° 12,449' W 201 520 104 6 621
023-18-Jökulsárlón# 69 200 692 samedi 21 août 2021 82 82-bivouac-F980 N 64° 25,899' W 14° 58,038' W 201 575 55 6 676
031-28-Höfn# 98 200 790 dimanche 22 août 2021 83 83-bivouac-Djupivogur N 64° 39,343' W 14° 17,192' W 201 659 84 6 760
036-05-Berunes# 150 200 940 lundi 23 août 2021 84 84-bivouzac-Öxi N 64° 51,395' W 14° 40,287' W 201 770 111 6 871
043-09-Reyðarfjörður# 213 201 153 mardi 24 août 2021 85 85-bivouac-Fáskrúðsfjörður N 64° 55,861' W 14° 01,355' W 201 856 86 6 957
050-EF03-Seydisfjordur#** 202 201 355 mercredi 25 août 2021 86 86-bivouac-on-953 N 65° 11,464' W 14° 19,519' W 201 959 103 7 060

201 355 jeudi 26 août 2021 87 87-bivouac-Hrossaborg on-F88 N 65° 36,925' W 16° 15,507' W 202 101 142 7 202

201 355 vendredi 27 août 2021 88 88-bivouac-Drekagil N 65° 02,550' W 16° 35,736' C 202 205 104 7 306

201 355 samedi 28 août 2021 89 89-bivouac-Sigurðarskáli N 64° 44,831' W 16° 37,908' C 202 278 73 7 379

201 355 dimanche 29 août 2021 90 90-bivouac-Hrossaborg N 65° 36,925' W 16° 15,507' W 202 405 127 7 506

201 355 lundi 30 août 2021 91 91-bivouac-Hrossaborg N 65° 36,925' W 16° 15,507' W 202 478 73 7 579

201 355 mardi 31 août 2021 92 92-bivouac-Hrossaborg N 65° 36,925' W 16° 15,507' W 202 540 62 7 641

201 355 mercredi 1 septembre 2021 93 93-bivouac-Hrossaborg N 65° 36,925' W 16° 15,507' W 202 619 79 7 720

201 355 jeudi 2 septembre 2021 94 94-bivouac-Prihyrnings-vatn N 65° 09,443' W 15° 46,223' W 202 692 73 7 793

201 355 vendredi 3 septembre 2021 95 95-bivouac-cross-Hafrahvammagljúfur N 64° 59,384' W 15° 46,238' W 202 739 47 7 840

201 355 samedi 4 septembre 2021 96 96-bivouac-Hrafnkelsdalur N 64° 59,301' W 15° 35,947' W 202 783 44 7 884

201 355 dimanche 5 septembre 2021 97 97-bivouac-Hliðarhύs N 65° 01,372' W 14° 56,451' W 202 845 62 7 946

201 355 lundi 6 septembre 2021 98 98-bivouac-Egilsstadir-camping N 65° 15,485' W 14° 24,502' C 202 887 42 7 988

201 355 mardi 7 septembre 2021 99 99-bivouac-Egilsstadir-camping N 65° 15,485' W 14° 24,502' C 202 887 0 7 988

201 355 mercredi 8 septembre 2021 100 100-Seyðisfjörður   Departure 20h00 N 65° 15,799' W 14° 00,277' Ferry 202 914 27 8 015

1092 1 092 1 797 1 797 1 797

Mileage in Island 6 055 6 055 8 015 8 015 8 015

Sailing to Denmark
jeudi 9 septembre 2021

vendredi 10 septembre 2021
Hirtshals DK, 11h30 0 201 355 samedi 11 septembre 2021 Arrival, 11h30

Go to Denmark, Germany, France "Villa Thébaïde"

Southeast Iceland

At sea with Smyril Line At sea with Smyril Line

Sailing to Westmann Islands, visit on foot!

security days

Southwest Iceland

Go to Greenland from 24/07/2021 to 08/08/2021, Voyage cancelled by Hurtigruten on the 02/06/2021!


